MDA-S-146-01
Oceans 13 mineral cream
SPF 50, broad spectrum

Ingredients

A
Eusolex® T-2000

RonaCare® Ectoin

Glycerol, anhydrous

Vanzan NF

RonaCare® Disodium EDTA
Water, demineralized

B
Eusolex® T-2000

Eusolex® T-S
RonaCare® AP
Oxynex® ST Liquid

Montanov 202
Montanov 14

Cetiol® AB
Miglyol 812
Arlamol HD

C
RonaFlair® LDP White

BRB PTM 20
Preservatives

Fragrance

Procedure:

(1)

1)
(1)
(2)
(1)

(1)
1)
(1)
1)

(3)
(3

(4)
(5
(6)

1)
(7)

INCI (US)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) ALUMINA (AND)
SIMETHICONE

ECTOIN

GLYCERIN

XANTHAN GUM

DISODIUM EDTA

WATER

TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) ALUMINA (AND)

SIMETHICONE
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) ALUMINA (AND)

STEARIC ACID
BIS-ETHYLHEXYL HYDROXYDIMETHOXY

BENZYLMALONATE

DIETHYLHEXYL SYRINGYLIDENE MALONATE
(AND) CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE
ARACHIDYL ALCOHOL (AND) BEHENYL

ALCOHOL (AND) ARACHIDYL GLUCOSIDE
MYRISTYL ALCOHOL (AND) MYRISTYL

GLUCOSIDE
C12-15 ALKYL BENZOATE

CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC GLYCERIDES
ISOHEXADECANE

SODIUM POTASSIUM ALUMINIUM SILICATE
(AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) SILICA
PHENYL TRIMETHICONE

PRESERVATIVES
FRAGRANCE

For phase A weigh in RonaCare® EDTA, Ectoin, water and glycerin and mix until all ingredients dissolve.
Slowly add xanthan gum and mix until well dispersed (with light heating up it dissolves faster).

Prepare phase B ingredients in a separate beaker. Heat phase A and B to 75-80°C.

Disperse Eusolex® T-2000 using a dissolver blade in phase A and phase B, as well as Eusolex® T-S.
Add B to A and homogenize. Cool to 40°C. Then add phase C, one ingredient at a time. Homogenize and cool down.

Notes:

Page 1 of 2 (MDA-S-146-01) 01/2018

[%]

4.00

1.00
3.00
0.40
0.10
ad 100

3.50
6.00
1.50
0.50

3.50
1.50

3.00
8.00
2.00

3.00

2.00
g.s.

q.s.



Appearance:white to offwhite cream (o/w)

pH (23°C): 6.8

Viscosity: 34,000 mPa.s (Brookfield RVT, Helipath spindle C, 10 rpm) at 23°C
Stability: 3 months at 40°C, FTC (5°C-40C), 5°C, RT and 1 week at 50°C

Suppliers:

(1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Performance Materials (2) R. T. Vanderbilt Company Inc
(3) Seppic (4) BASF AG

(5) Sasol (6) Croda

(7) Stockmeier Chemie

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly
stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD
MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for
incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and
must independently determine the suitability of EMD “s products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also
provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the
rights of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's
complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice.EMD,
EMD Performance Materials, the vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls,
ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.

Page 2 of 2 (MDA-S-146-01) 01/2018



