

Formulation Example

MDA-S-146-01 Oceans 13 mineral cream SPF 50, broad spectrum

Ingredients		INCI (US)	[%]
A			
Eusolex® T-2000	(1)	TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) ALUMINA (AND) SIMETHICONE	4.00
RonaCare® Ectoin	(1)	ECTOIN	1.00
Glycerol, anhydrous	(1)	GLYCERIN	3.00
Vanzan NF	(2)	XANTHAN GUM	0.40
RonaCare® Disodium EDTA	(1)	DISODIUM EDTA	0.10
Water, demineralized		WATER	ad 100
В			
Eusolex® T-2000	(1)	TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) ALUMINA (AND) SIMETHICONE	3.50
Eusolex® T-S	(1)	TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) ALUMINA (AND) STEARIC ACID	6.00
RonaCare® AP	(1)	BIS-ETHYLHEXYL HYDROXYDIMETHOXY	1.50
Oxynex® ST Liquid	(1)	BENZYLMALONATE	0.50
Oxylicx® 31 Elquiu	(1)	DIETHYLHEXYL SYRINGYLIDENE MALONATE (AND) CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE	0.50
Montanov 202	(3)	ARACHIDYL ALCOHOL (AND) BEHENYL ALCOHOL (AND) ARACHIDYL GLUCOSIDE	3.50
Montanov 14	(3)	MYRISTYL ALCOHOL (AND) MYRISTYL	1.50
Catial® AB	(4)	GLUCOSIDE	2.00
Cetiol® AB Miglyol 812	(4) (5)	C12-15 ALKYL BENZOATE CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC GLYCERIDES	3.00 8.00
Arlamol HD	(6)	ISOHEXADECANE	2.00
Anamor no	(0)	ISOTIENADECANE	2.00
С			
RonaFlair® LDP White	(1)	SODIUM POTASSIUM ALUMINIUM SILICATE (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) SILICA	3.00
BRB PTM 20	(7)	PHENYL TRIMETHICONE	2.00
Preservatives	. ,	PRESERVATIVES	q.s.
Fragrance		FRAGRANCE	q.s.
			4.5.

Procedure:

For phase A weigh in RonaCare® EDTA, Ectoin, water and glycerin and mix until all ingredients dissolve. Slowly add xanthan gum and mix until well dispersed (with light heating up it dissolves faster). Prepare phase B ingredients in a separate beaker. Heat phase A and B to 75-80°C. Disperse Eusolex® T-2000 using a dissolver blade in phase A and phase B, as well as Eusolex® T-S. Add B to A and homogenize. Cool to 40°C. Then add phase C, one ingredient at a time. Homogenize and cool down.

Notes:



Formulation Example

Appearance: white to offwhite cream (o/w)

pH (23°C): 6.8

Viscosity: 34,000 mPa.s (Brookfield RVT, Helipath spindle C, 10 rpm) at 23°C Stability: 3 months at 40°C, FTC (5°C-40C), 5°C, RT and 1 week at 50°C

Suppliers:

(1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Performance Materials

(2) R. T. Vanderbilt Company Inc(4) BASF AG

(3) Seppic(5) Sasol

(4) DASI AC

(7) Stockmeier Chemie

(6) Croda

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and must independently determine the suitability of EMD's products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the rights of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice. EMD, EMD Performance Materials, the vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls, ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.